LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Bill Fact Sheet — December 9, 2025
https://legilist.com
Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/3773

HR 3773

Unemployment Benefits Extension Act of 2013

Congress: 113 (2013-2015, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Labor and Employment

Introduced: Dec 16, 2013

Current Status. Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. (Dec 16, 2013)
Official Text: https://lwww.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/3773

Sponsor

Name: Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18]
Party: Democratic « State: TX ¢ Chamber: House

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Dec 16, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags
Policy Area:

Labor and Employment


https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/3773
https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/3773
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000032

Related Bills

Bill

113 HR
4970

113 S
2532

113 HR
4415

113 HR
4550

113 S
2149

113 S
2148

113 S
2097

113 S
2077

113 HR
3824

113 HR
3813

113 S
1845

113 HR
3936

113 S
1931

113 S
1797

113 HR
3546

113 S
1747

Relationship Last Action

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related hill

Related bill

Related bill

Nov 17, 2014: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health, Employment, Labor, and Pensions.

Jun 25, 2014: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Jun 13, 2014: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health, Employment, Labor, and Pensions.

Jun 13, 2014: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Training.

Mar 25, 2014: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders.
Calendar No. 335.

Mar 24, 2014: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders.
Calendar No. 331.

Mar 10, 2014: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders.
Calendar No. 318.

Mar 5, 2014: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders.
Calendar No. 315.

Feb 28, 2014: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H2068-2069)

Feb 12, 2014: Referred to the Subcommittee on General Farm Commodities and Risk Management.

Feb 6, 2014: Motion by Senator Reid to reconsider the vote by which second cloture was not invoked on the
bill (Record Vote No. 24) made in Senate. (consideration: CR S794)

Jan 29, 2014: Referred to the Subcommittee on Railroads, Pipelines, and Hazardous Materials.

Jan 16, 2014: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders.
Calendar No. 296.

Dec 11, 2013: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders.
Calendar No. 259.

Nov 21, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Railroads, Pipelines, and Hazardous Materials.

Nov 20, 2013: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Summary (as of Dec 16, 2013)

Unemployment Benefits Extension Act of 2013 or Unemployed Jobhunters Protection and Assistance Act of 2013 -

Amends the Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2008 to extend emergency unemployment compensation (EUC) payments
for eligible individuals to weeks of employment ending on or before January 1, 2015.

Expresses the sense of Congress that the House of Representatives and the Senate should reconvene on or before

December 18, 2013, to take appropriate action to enact this legislation.

Actions Timeline

e Dec 16, 2013: Introduced in House
e Dec 16, 2013: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/4970
https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/4970
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/2532
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/2532
https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/4415
https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/4415
https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/4550
https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/4550
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/2149
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/2149
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/2148
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/2148
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/2097
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/2097
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/2077
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/2077
https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/3824
https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/3824
https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/3813
https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/3813
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/1845
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/1845
https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/3936
https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/3936
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/1931
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/1931
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/1797
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/1797
https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/3546
https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/3546
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/1747
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/1747
https://legilist.com

