

HR 3773

Unemployment Benefits Extension Act of 2013

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Labor and Employment

Introduced: Dec 16, 2013

Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. (Dec 16, 2013)

Official Text: <https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/3773>

Sponsor

Name: Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18]

Party: Democratic • **State:** TX • **Chamber:** House

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee	Chamber	Activity	Date
Ways and Means Committee	House	Referred To	Dec 16, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Labor and Employment

Related Bills

Bill	Relationship	Last Action
113 HR 4970	Related bill	Nov 17, 2014: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health, Employment, Labor, and Pensions.
113 S 2532	Related bill	Jun 25, 2014: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
113 HR 4415	Related bill	Jun 13, 2014: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health, Employment, Labor, and Pensions.
113 HR 4550	Related bill	Jun 13, 2014: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Training.
113 S 2149	Related bill	Mar 25, 2014: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 335.
113 S 2148	Related bill	Mar 24, 2014: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 331.
113 S 2097	Related bill	Mar 10, 2014: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 318.
113 S 2077	Related bill	Mar 5, 2014: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 315.
113 HR 3824	Related bill	Feb 28, 2014: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H2068-2069)
113 HR 3813	Related bill	Feb 12, 2014: Referred to the Subcommittee on General Farm Commodities and Risk Management.
113 S 1845	Related bill	Feb 6, 2014: Motion by Senator Reid to reconsider the vote by which second cloture was not invoked on the bill (Record Vote No. 24) made in Senate. (consideration: CR S794)
113 HR 3936	Related bill	Jan 29, 2014: Referred to the Subcommittee on Railroads, Pipelines, and Hazardous Materials.
113 S 1931	Related bill	Jan 16, 2014: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 296.
113 S 1797	Related bill	Dec 11, 2013: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 259.
113 HR 3546	Related bill	Nov 21, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Railroads, Pipelines, and Hazardous Materials.
113 S 1747	Related bill	Nov 20, 2013: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Summary (as of Dec 16, 2013)

Unemployment Benefits Extension Act of 2013 or Unemployed Jobhunters Protection and Assistance Act of 2013 - Amends the Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2008 to extend emergency unemployment compensation (EUC) payments for eligible individuals to weeks of employment ending on or before January 1, 2015.

Expresses the sense of Congress that the House of Representatives and the Senate should reconvene on or before December 18, 2013, to take appropriate action to enact this legislation.

Actions Timeline

- Dec 16, 2013: Introduced in House
- Dec 16, 2013: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.